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ATTORNEYS

1600 Pioneer Tower
888 SW Fifth Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97204
503.221.1440

PAUL W. CONABLE : 503.802.2188
FAX 503.972.3888
paul.conable@tonkon.com

August 11, 2008

Mr. Michael Grant

Chief Administrative Law Judge
Oregon Public Utility Commission
550 Capitol Street NE

P. O.Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re:  URP Request for Oral Argument in DR10/UE88/UM989
Dear ALJ Grant:

PGE writes to respond the request of URP and the class-action plaintiffs for oral
argument in the above-referenced docket. PGE believes the Commission can properly deny the
request for oral argument under OAR 860-014-0023. That rule requires that parties seeking oral
argument schedule a date for oral argument "at the prehearing conference or as soon thereafter
as possible." OAR 860-014-0023(4). Here, URP makes its first request for oral argument in a
reply brief, months after the prehearing conference.

However, if the Commission concludes that oral argument would be helpful to its
resolution of this case, PGE will be pleased to participate and requests only that oral argument
be scheduled promptly so as to avoid any possible delay in the Commission's schedule.

PWC/nah
cc: DR10/UE88/UM989 Service Lists
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this day I served URP REQUEST FOR ORAL
ARGUMENT IN DR10/UE88/UM 989 by mailing a copy thereof in a sealed, first-class
postage prepaid envelope (unless paper service has been waived, and in that case via e-mail),
addressed to each party listed below and depositing in the U.S. mail at Portland, Oregon.

(Waives Paper Service)

David J. Meyer

Vice President & Chief Counsel
Avista Corporation

PO Box 3727

Spokane, WA 99220-3727
david.meyer@avistacorp.com

Stephanie S. Andrus
Assistant Attorney General
Department of Justice
Regulated Utility and Business
Section

1162 Court Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us

Paul A. Graham
Department of Justice
Regulated Utility & Business
Section

1162 Court Street, N.E.
Salem, OR 97301-4096
paul.graham@state.or.us

(Waives Paper Service)

Lowrey R. Brown, Utility Analyst
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
lowrey@oregoncub.org

(Waives Paper Service)

Jason Eisdorfer

Energy Program Director
Citizen's Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
jason@oregoncub.org

(Waives Paper Service)

Robert Jenks

Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org

Daniel W. Meek

Daniel W. Meek, Attorney At Law
10949 S.W. Fourth Avenue
Portland, OR 97219
dan@meek.net

Linda K. Williams

Kafoury & McDougal

10266 S.W. Lancaster Road
Portland, OR 97219-6305
linda@lindawilliams.net

(Waives Paper Service)
Ric Gale

idaho Power Company
1221 West Idaho Street
P. 0. Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
rgale@idahopower.com

(Waives Paper Service)

Barton L. Kline, Senior Attorney
Idaho Power Company

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
bkline@ldahopower.com

(Waives Paper Service)
Monica Moen

Idaho Power Company
1221 West Idaho Street
PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
mmoen@idahopower.com

(Waives Paper Service)

Michael Youngblood

Idaho Power Company

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
myoungblood@idahopower.com

(Waives Paper Service)

Lisa D. Nordstrom

ldaho Power Company

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
Inordstrom@idahopower.com

(Waives Paper Service)

Lisa F. Rackner

McDowell & Rackner PC

520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204
lisa@mcd-law.com
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(Waives Paper Service)
Katherine A. McDowell
McDowell & Associates PC

520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204-1268
katherine@mcd-law.com

(Waives Paper Service)

Wendy L. Mclndoo

McDowell & Rackner PC

520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204

Email: wendy@mcd-law.com

(Waives Paper Service)

Richard H. Williams

Lane Powell Spears Lubersky LLP
2100 ODS Tower

601 S.W. Second Avenue
Portland, OR 97204-3158
williamsr@lanepowell.com

(Waives Paper Service)

Portland Docketing Specialist
Lane Powell Spears Lubersky LLP
2100 ODS Tower

601 S.W. Second Avenue
Porfland, OR 97204-3158
docketing-pdx@lanepowell.com

(Waives Paper Service)

Natalie L. Hocken

Assistant General Counsel
PacifiCorp

Office of the General Counsel

825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 1800
Portland, OR 97232
natalie.hocken@pacificorp.com

(Waives Paper Service)

Oregon Dockets

PacifiCorp

Office of the General Counsel

825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 1800
Portland, OR 97232
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

J. Jeffrey Dudley

Portland General Electric Company
121 SW Salmon, 1WTC1300
Portland, OR 97204
jay.dudley@pgn.com



Patrick G. Hager, Il Rates & Regulatory Affairs

Manager, Regulatory Affairs Portland General Electric Company
Portland General Electric Company . 121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC0702
121 SW Salmon, TWTC0702 Portland, OR 97204

Portland, OR 97204 pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com
patrick.hager@pgn.com

DATED this 11th day of August, 2008. ,
TONKON ORP LI W /
By / A
P

ay] W. Conable, OSB No. 975368
Atgorneys for Portland General Electric Company
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